

Agenda 2024 PIONEER EDA SUMMER BOARD MEETING June 11 – 13, 2024 Deadwood Mountain Grand Deadwood, SD

TUESDAY, JUNE 11, 2024		
Time	Location	Description
3:00pm	Deadwood Mountain Grand 1906 Deadwood Mountain Drive Deadwood, SD 57732 (877) 907-4726	Check in available starting at 3:00pm. Block rate is \$169 plus taxes and resort fee (\$9.95/night) for standard king or double queen. For hotel information, visit www.deadwoodmountaingrand.com.
5:00pm – 9:00pm	Dale's Sportsbook Bar	Casual Social Gathering– Host Bar and Appetizers Provided
WEDNESDAY, JUNE 12, 2024		
Time	Location	Description
6:30am – 11:00am	Six String Restaurant	Breakfast on own
8:00am – 12:00pm	Hotel Conference Room (hotel level – down the hall from the Holiday Inn front desk)	Pioneer EDA Board Meeting Board Members & Past Chairman Wifi: User Name: Password:
12:15pm – 4:30pm	Lunch and UTV Excursion	 *12:15 Lunch at Boston's Pizza 304 Cliff St, Deadwood, SD 57732 <i>Sponsored by Blue Cross Blue Shield of ND</i> *1:30-4:30 UTV Excursion 230 Cliff St, Deadwood, SD 57732 <i>Sponsored by AgDirect</i>
12:30pm – 4:30pm	Deadwood Mountain Grand (Lunch on Your Own)	*Transportation on your own Lunch and activities available onsite at
5:30pm – 6:30pm	Bill's Backstage and VIP Deck (take escalator at casino entrance)	Deadwood Mountain Grand Hors D'oeuvres Reception Sponsored by Federated Insurance
6:30pm – 9:30pm	Bill's Backstage and VIP Deck (take escalator at casino entrance)	Dinner Sponsored by Federated Insurance
THURSDAY, JUNE 13, 2024		
Time	Location	Description
6:30am – 11:00am	Six String Restaurant	Breakfast on own
8:00am – 12:30pm	Hotel Conference Room (hotel level – down the hall from the Holiday Inn front desk)	Pioneer EDA Board Meeting Board Members & Past Chairman Wifi: User Name: Password:
12:30pm		Adjournment and Departure Room checkout ends at 11:00am